532 OP	APIRO
JAN	2 8 2010
視	, 6/

	P.
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	

02-03-2010

U.S.	DEPAR	RTMEN	T OF	COMMER	CE
United	States	Patent	and T	Frademark	Offic

|--|

To the Director of the U.S. Patent a 10358	9103 uments or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	د. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
	Name: Skagen Designs, Ltd.				
Charlotte Jorst, Henrik Jorst	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Stroot Address (1994)				
Execution Date(s) JAN 8, 2010	Street Address: 640 Maestro Drive, Suite 100				
X Assignment					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Reno				
Joint Research Agreement	Chalan				
Government Interest Assignment	State: Nevada				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip:89511				
Other	Addition of the Control of the Was What				
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
	,				
29/316,010					
Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
NameRobert Rowen					
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40				
Internal Address Skagen Designs, Ltd.	Andrewine day he shows day decapit passing				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 640 Maestro Drive, Suite 100	 Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 				
	8. Payment Information				
City: Reno	о. гаушен шотпацоп				
State:Nevada Zip89511					
Phone Number 775 336 5679	Deposit Assount Number				
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: browen@skagendesigns.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature: SKAGEN DESIGNS, LTO by. Rolin	Power 1/28/2010				
Signature	Date				
Robert M. Rowen	Total number of pages including cover 2				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

PAGE 2/3 * RCVD AT 1/28/2010 2:33:29 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/13 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:7758505532 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-56

Assignment of Design Patent

Assignors: Charlotte Jorst, Henrik Jorst

Assignee: Skagen Designs, Ltd. Design Patent: 29/316,010

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Charlotte Jorst and Henrik Jorst (ASSIGNORS), who each reside at 2311 Diamond Place, Reno, Nevada 89511, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Skagen Designs, Ltd., a Nevada corporation (ASSIGNEE), and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all other countries, to the United States design patent application 29/316,010 filed on August 17, 2009, and to the design claimed therein.

ASSIGNORS authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner for Patents to issue any resulting patent showing ownership as 100% by Skagen Designs, Ltd.

In testimony whereof, ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their signature this 8th day of January, 2010.

Charlotte Jorst

Henrik Jorst

The undersigned notary declares that (i) Charlotte Jorst did in person execute this document of her own free will, and (ii) Henrik Jorst did in person execute this document of his own free will.

Karen Lupold

640 Maestro Drive, Suite 100

Karen Lupold 1-14-10

Reno, NV 89511

KAREN LUPOLD

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Washoe County

No: 06-108842-2 - Expires September 18, 2010

SKAGEN DESIGNS



Fax Cover Sheet

TO: **USPTO**

571 273 2885

11

FROM:

Bob Rowen

Skagen Designs, Ltd.

browen@skagendesigns.com

TOTAL PAGES	4			•
ComMigent	Reply ASAP	Please Comment	Please Review	For Your Information
_				
		29/316,080		
		Dochet 22		
	RE	SENT		

Skagen Designs, Ltd. • 640 Maestro Drive • Suite 100 • Reno, NV 89511 • USA • www.skagen.com Totl Free: 1.800.791.6784 • Telephone: 775.850.5500 • Fax: 775.850.5530 • E-Mail: designs@skagen.com

PAGE 1/4 * RCVD AT 1/28/2010 2:35:27 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/21 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:7758505532 * DURATION (mm·ss):02-24

PATENT REEL: 023889 FRAME: 0360

SKAGEN DESIGNS



TO: USPTO

571 273 2885

FROM:

Bob Rowen

Skagen Designs, Ltd.

browen@skagendesigns.com

TOTAL PAGES,
INCLUDING COVER:

Complegent	Reply ASAP	Please Comment	Please Review	For Your Information
-				·
		29/316,080		
		Dochet 22		

Skagen Designs, Ltd. • 640 Maestro Drive • Suite 100 • Reno, NV 89511 • USA • www.skagen.com
Toll Free: 1.800,791,6784 • Telephone: 775.850.5500 • Fax: 775.850.5500 • E-Mail: designs@skagen.com

PAGE 1/3 * RCVD AT 1/28/2010 2:33:29 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/13 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:7758505532 * DURATION (mm-ss):01-56

PATENT REEL: 023889 FRAME: 0361



Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Skagen Designs, Ltd.			
Charlotte Jorst, Henrik Jorst	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [Yes 🔀 No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 640 Maestro Drive, Suite 100			
Execution Date(s) JAN 8, 2010				
Assignment Merger	City: Reno			
Security Agreement Change of Name	Oity. Reno			
Joint Research Agreement	State:Nevada			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: u.s.a. Zip 89511			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
_				
29/316,010	·			
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name Robert Rowen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40			
Internal AddressSkagen Designs, Ltd.				
IIICIIIai Addiess <u>Skaler Besigns, com</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	X Enclosed			
Street Address: 640 Maestro Drive, Suite 100	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information			
City: Reno	o. 1 ayındır unormadon			
State:Nevada Zip89511				
Phone Number:775 336 5679	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number:				
Email Address: <u>browen@skagendesigns.com</u>	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: SKAGEN DESIGNS, LTD by. Roll	Power 1/28/2010			
Signature	Date			
Robert M. Rowen	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	Shock, anathribins, and documents.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PAGE 2/4 * RCVD AT 1/28/2010 2:35:27 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/21 * DNIS:2732885 * CSID:7758505532 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-24

RECORDED: 01/28/2010

PATENT REEL: 023889 FRAME: 0362